

LAGO MAGGIORE ZIPLINE AND COVID-19 EMERGENCY TEMPORARY CLOSURE

Following the latest provisions issued by the Presidency of the Council of Ministers on 25 October 2020, the Italian Amusement Parks will suspend their activities, and therefore also the **Lago Maggiore Zipline will be closed from today, until next November 24** inclusive (except for extensions) ⚠️

We are very sorry for the many friends who would have liked to fly with us in these days, but we will meet you as soon as possible for unforgettable flights and of course, in complete safety! 🚀😬

Flights already purchased or booked therefore remain suspended until the plant is reopened, our staff will contact directly in these days all the people who had already set the flight date in this month of unexpected and forced closure.

While waiting to return to fly, it is still possible to purchase "GIFT THE FLIGHT": a voucher valid for one year from purchase and open date, which can then be used by booking by choosing the day and time based on availability on the calendar.

To stay up to date on news related to the reopening, you can follow us on our Facebook and Instagram pages page

If you want to get in touch with us, **you can write us** 📧 info@lagomaggiorezipline.it **or call us** at +39 333 9467147.

See you soon!
The staff